

Special Case No.192/19

Order No.11
Dt.20.06.2020

Accused Aman Rahaman on A/I bail is absent without taking any step today.

None moves for the accused. No prayer has been made.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned due to resolution of local Bar and also lockdown is in force due to COVID – 19.

Fix 05.10.2020 for appearance.

For ends of justice, A/I bail granted to the accused person stands extended till next date under same condition.

D/c by me.
Sd/-Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.