

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special ST Case No. 88 (06) 2022

Special Case No. 192/2019

CNR: WBSP01-014209-2020

Present : Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 11

Dt. 09.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Aman Rahaman on A/I bail is present by hazira.

Both the ld. Counsels are present

One Witness is present today.

An adjournment petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Witness has returned without examination.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **07.03..2026** for appearance and evidence of PW1.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.